FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93)

02-29-2000



R

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI

Patent and Trademark Office

101278739

J-2951 D

OMB No. 0651-0011(Exp. 4/94)	3 01(1)1		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Michael R. Carey, Vincent H. Bowman, Renata E.	Name: S. C. Johnson & Son, Inc.		
McLean, Tracy A. Bacilek and Aaron B. Eiger			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address: Mail Station 077		
attached?			
3 Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 1525 Howe Street		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other	City: Racine State: WI ZIP 53403		
Execution Date: January 4, 2000 and December			
13, 1999 respectively			
	Additional name(s) & Addresses attached? Yes 🗵 No		
4. Application Number(s) or patent Number(s):			
	the execution date of the application is:		
It this document is being fred together with a new appreciation,	the execution due of the appreciation is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
29/109,209	B. Tatem No.(3)		
Additional numbers attac	ı hed? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name S. C. Johnson & Son, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Internal Address: Mail Station 077	☐ Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1525 Howe Street	8. Deposit Account Number:		
City: Racine State: W1 ZIP 53403	10-0849		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature:	7/		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is try	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
David J. Houser	Trade 24 Jan. 2000		
Name of Person Signing	gnature Date		
Total number of pages including cover she	et, attachments, and document: 2		
Mail documents to be recorded wit	h required cover sheet information to:		

00000189 100849 02/28/2000 TTON11 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

29109209

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Michael R. Carey, Vincent H. Bowman, Renata E. McLean, Tracy A. Bacilek, and Aaron B. Eiger (below referred to as ASSIGNORS), residing, respectively, as set forth hereinafter, have made an invention for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Application Serial No. 29/109,209, filed 11 August 1999, naming the ASSIGNORS as inventors, and entitled VOLATILE DISPENSER; and

WHEREAS, S. C. Johnson & Son, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, United States of America and having its principal office and place of business at 1525 Howe Street, Racine, Wisconsin 53403 (below referred to as "ASSSIGNEE") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and patent application corresponding patent rights worldwide;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, the aforesaid U.S. and all corresponding foreign patent applications, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications of the aforesaid U.S. application, and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks and all foreign Patent offices to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaic to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that ASSIGNORS have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNORS agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives any and all facts known to them or any of them respecting said invention, and without further remuneration to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns or legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries and to enhance or prefect ASSIGNEE's title in an to the invention and patent rights therein.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize attorneys for ASSIGNEE to enter on this document any applicable serial numbers and filing dates after ASSIGNORS' execution of this document.

V 2551B		11
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto so December 1999. UFC:	et my hand and seal this	day of
JANUARY ZOE		
	Michael R. Carey	
	5642 Glenwood Drive	
	Racine, Wisconsin	
State of WISCONSIN County of RACINE		
January, &	2000	
On this 4th day of December, 199 9	, before me, a Notary Publ	ic in and for
the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared		
the person of that name, who executed the aforesaid		
		()
	Xaren J.	Kahm
	Karen L. Rahm, Notary P	ublic
	My commission expires: 8	8/13/2000
	-	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto so	et my hand and seal this/	day of
December 1999.	1/ 1	
	Must	_
	Man How	na.
	Vincent H. Bowman	
	400 Main Street	
	Evanston, Illinois	
C. A. CH I DIOIC		
State of ILLINOIS County of Cont		
County of		
On this <u>13</u> day of December, 1999 the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared the person of that name, who executed the aforesaid	I the above signatory, know Linstrument in my presence	to me to be
••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	Roberta NA	** * * /
OFFICIAL SEAL {	Roberta JAK Notary Public	
ROBERTA J SHARE	Notary Public	
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS		
MY COMMISSION FY MRES: 05/04/01 } MY TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto se	et my hand and seal this 13	day of
December 1999.		
	7 1 6 20 1	,
	Lenata E. McZ	ear
	Rènata E. McLean	
	1521 Indian Hill Drive	
	Schaumburg, Illinois	

State of ILL	ĮNOĮS
State of ILL County of _	Coot

On this 13 day of December, 1999, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared the above signatory, know to me to be the person of that name, who executed the aforesaid instrument in my presence.

OFFICIAL SEAL

ROBERTA J SHARE
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF HALINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/04/31

Moberta place

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 3 day of December 1999.

> 27463 Primrose Lane Northbrook, Illinois

State of ILLINOIS County of Look

On this <u>i3</u> day of December, 1999, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared the above signatory, know to me to be the person of that name, who executed the aforesaid instrument in my presence. Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL **ROBERTA J SHARE**

TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this \3 day of December 1999.

> Aaron B. Eiger 3340 N. Leavitt #1 Chicago, Illinois

a. B. E.

State of ILLINOIS County of (1)

On this 13 day of December, 1999, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared the above signatory, know to me to be the person of that name, who executed the aforesaid instrument in my presence.

OFFICIAL SEAL ROBERTA J SHARE NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXTRES : 05/04/01 Roberta Share Notary Public

FEE TRANSMITTAL for FY 1999

Patent fees are subject to annual revision.

Small Entity payments <u>must</u> be supported by a small entity statement otherwise large entity fees must be paid, See Forms PTO/SB/09-12

TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT	\$40.00

Complete if Known		
Application Number	29/109,209	
Filing Date	August 11, 1999	
First Named Inventor	Michael R. Carey et al.	
Group Art Unit	2914	
Examiner Name		
Attorney Docket Number	I_2051D	

METHOD OF PAYMENT (check one)	FEE CALCULATION (continued)	
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge indicated lees and credit any over payments to:	3. ADDITIONAL FEES	
Deposit Account Number 10-0849	Large Entity Small Entity Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Code (6) Code (6) Fee Description Paul	
Deposit Account Name S. C. JOHNSON & SON, INC.	105 130 205 65 Surcharge - late filing fee or oath	7
Actount S. C. JOHNSON & SON, INC.	127 50 227 25 Surcharge - late provisional filing tee or cover sheet	
X Charge Any Additional Fee Required Under 37 CFR 1.16 and 1.17	139 130 139 130 Non English specification	-
Name after subside	147 2,520 147 2,520 For filing a request for reaxamination	1
2. Payment Enclosed:	112 920 112 920 Requesting publication of SIA prior to	
Check Money Other	113 1,840 113 1,840 Requesting publication of SIR after Examiner action.	
	115 110 215 55 Extension for reply within first month	
FEE CALCULATION (fees effective 11/10/98)	116 380 216 190 Extension for reply within second month	_
1. FILING FEE	117 870 217 435 Extension for reply within third month	_ :
Large Entity Small Entity	118 1,360 218 680 Extension for reply within fourth month	_
Fee Fee Fee Fee Code (\$) Fee Description Fee Paid	128 1,850 228 925 Extension for reply within fifth month	_
101 690 201 380 Utility filing fee	119 300 219 150 Notice of Appeal	_
106 310 206 155 Design filing fee	120 300 220 150 Filing a brief in support of an appeal	
107 480 207 240 Plant filing fee	121 260 221 130 Request for oral hearing	
108 760 208 380 Reissus filing fee	138 1,510 138 1,510 Petition to Institute a public use proceeding	
114 150 214 75 Provisional filing fee	140 110 240 55 Petition to revive unavoidably abandoned application	
	141 1,210 241 605 Patition to revive unintentionally abandoned application	
SUBTOTAL (1) (\$)	142 1,210 242 605 Utility Issue fee (or reissue)	
Eas (rom	143 430 243 215 Design issue fee	
2. CLAIMS Extra Fee from Fee Pald	. 144 580 244 290 Plant issue fee	
Total Claims -20**= X =	122 130 122 130 Petitions to the Commissioner	_ :
Independent 3**= X =	123 50 123 50 Petitions related to provisional applications	
Multiple Dependent Claims =	126 240 126 240 Submission of Information Disclosure Stat	
	581. 40 581 40 Recording each patent assignment per property (times number of properties) 4(1)	
or number previously paid, if greater, For relssues see below Large Entity Small Entity	- [<u>•</u>
Fee Fee Fee Code (\$) Fee Description	[37°CFR 1.129[a)]	
103 18 203 9 Claims in excess of 20	149 760 249 380 For each additional Invention to be examined [37 CFR 1.129(b)]	
102 78 202 39 Independent claims in excess of 3		_
104 260 204 130 Multiple dependent claim	Other tee (specify)	;
109 78 209 39 Reissue independent claims over original patent	Other fee (specify)	
110 18 210 9 Reissue claims in excess of 20 and over original patent	,	
	SUBTOTAL (3) [13] 4() ()	Q
SUBTOTAL (2) (\$)	Reduced by Basic Filing Fee Paid	
SUBMITTED BY	Complete (if applicable)	
Typed or Printed Name Daytd J. Høyser	Reg. Number 29,172	
Signature Date	Jan 24, 2000 Beposit Account	
tax forsel	1/11.	

RECORDED: 01/31/2000